## REQUISITION SHEET <u>MUST</u> BE ATTACHED (Applies when agenda item requires a specific payment)

#### OKLAHOMA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

#### AGENDA ITEM REQUEST SHEET

### For the Monday, December 6, 2021 Agenda

(Day of Meeting) (Date and Year of Meeting)

DEPT:	Oklahoma County Clerk (Department requesting this item)	BY: <u>Amber</u> (Contact perso		EXT: (Ca	<u>1526</u> ontact's extension)	
NAME OF	FUND: Sheriff					
ACENDA I	TEM DESCRIPTION: Discussion	and possible action recording D	assolution No. 202	1 10259 dia	assing of aguinment fr	com the inventory
	TEM DESCRIPTION: <u>Discussion</u> noma County Sheriff. These items a			_		
	with the provisions set forth in Title		o costry to repair.	with the requ	iested approvat, they v	viii be junked in
accordance	with the provisions set forth in True	: 19 Section 421.				
-						
	( <u>ALL NECESSA</u>	ARY DOCUMENTATION MUS	ST BE ATTACHE	ED FOR APP	ROVAL)	
APPROVED BY ENGINEER		APPROVED BY D.A.		APPROVED BY PURCHASIN		G
(If Applicab	ole)	(If Applicable)		(If Applica	able)	
County Eng	inger	Assistant District Attorney		Purchasing	g Agent	_
County Eng	meer	Assistant District Attorney		Fuichashi	g Agent	
						_
	NOTE: A COMMIS	SIONER MUST APPROVE AL	L EMERGE	NCY RE	QUESTS	
		OR ANY ITEM SUBMITTED A M ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE			IS TO DE DOSTED	
	(THE DEADLINE IS 9.00AF	TONE WEEKTRIOK TO THE	DATE MAT II	IE AGENDA	113 10 BE <u>1031ED</u> )	
	DATE OF REQUEST:		BY:	mitting or Re	questing Emergency R	eauest)
			(1 crson suor	mining of Rec	questing Emergency R	equesi)
	DATE OF APPROVAL:		APPROVED BY	·:		
			COUNTY COM	MISSIONER		
return the re have special	ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS you be emaining originals to you. If you is click constances that require the Co- cibe them for the County Clerk's cor-	provide only one original, the Eunty Clerk to (check one):	Board Secretaries	will return or an one origina	ne photocopy to you. al; or return <u>all</u>	However, if you
Special Instr	ructions: Please return a si	gned copy to me. Thanks				

# RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

SA&I 397 (2000) <u>Sheriff</u>

WHEREAS, In compliance with Title 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 339 and 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, are required, and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and

**WHEREAS**, The Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control one item(s) of equipment described as follows: **See attached** 

Serial Number: <u>See attached</u>
Date Acquired: <u>See attached</u>

Name and Address from who acquired: See attached

Cost price when acquired: **See attached** 

Contract price if acquired under lease-rental agreement: See attached

Name and address of the person or Firm to whom property transferred: **See attached** 

Price received therefore: **See attached** 

**AND**, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete, and not economical to use in road repair, maintenance or construction, and that the use of said equipment would require an expense that would not be justified for future use.

**THEREFORE**, after due consideration, and deeming it to be for the best interest of Oklahoma County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property as

<u>Junked</u>, and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.

Passed and approved in regular session t	this day of,	2021.
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOM	
ATTEST.		_Chairman
David B. Hooten, County Clerk		Member
		Member

Note: 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days after the disposition of the property and entered on the inventory record.

#### Sheriff

- One (1) Panasonic Toughbook Computer, c/n B236-02335, s/n 7GKSA55925, acquired 09/09/2008 from Turn-Key Mobile, 223 Summerhill Dr., Jefferson City, MO 65109 for \$3,631.00
- One (1) Panasonic Toughbook Computer, c/n B236-02345, s/n 7GKSA58168, acquired 09/09/2008 from Turn-Key Mobile, 223 Summerhill Dr., Jefferson City, MO 65109 for \$3,631.00
- One (1) Panasonic Toughbook Computer, c/n B236-02348, s/n 7GKSA58134, acquired 09/09/2008 from Turn-Key Mobile, 223 Summerhill Dr., Jefferson City, MO 65109 for \$3,631.00
- One (1) Panasonic Toughbook Computer, c/n B236-02472, s/n 8FKSB54441, acquired 09/09/2008 from Turn-Key Mobile, 223 Summerhill Dr., Jefferson City, MO 65109 for \$3,390.00
- One (1) Panasonic Toughbook Computer, c/n B236-02476, s/n 8FKSA53811, acquired 09/09/2008 from Turn-Key Mobile, 223 Summerhill Dr., Jefferson City, MO 65109 for \$3,390.00
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 Modem, c/n B236-02849, acquired 11/22/2011 from USAT Corporation, PO Box 9334, Chapel Hill, NC 27515 for \$668.38
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 Modem, c/n B236-02854, acquired 11/22/2011 from USAT Corporation, PO Box 9334, Chapel Hill, NC 27515 for \$668.38
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 Modem, c/n B236-02855, acquired 11/22/2011 from USAT Corporation, PO Box 9334, Chapel Hill, NC 27515 for \$668.38
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 Modem, c/n B236-02856, acquired 11/22/2011 from USAT Corporation, PO Box 9334, Chapel Hill, NC 27515 for \$668.38
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02874, s/n CA10253177710, acquired 06/20/2012 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$706.60
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02875, s/n CA12821189210, acquired 06/20/2012 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$706.60
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02876, s/n CA11323052210, acquired 06/20/2012 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$706.60
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02877, s/n CA13281059910, acquired 06/20/2012 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$706.60
- One (1) Juniper EX2200 Port 4G Ethernet Switch, c/n B236-02879, s/n CV0212054318, acquired 07/11/2012 from Peak Up Time, 823 S. Detroit, Suite 200, Tulsa, OK 74120 for \$1,764.00
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02893, s/n CA13502017510, acquired 04/29/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02894, s/n CA13502024210, acquired 04/29/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02895, s/n CA13472085010, acquired 04/29/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57

- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02896, s/n CA13502163010, acquired 04/29/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02897, s/n CA10223021210, acquired 04/29/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02898, s/n CA13552009810, acquired 04/29/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02899, s/n CA135620244010, acquired 04/29/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) The Pipe II Touch Button Reader, c/n B236-02890, s/n A1682B, acquired 03/21/2013 from Timekeeping Systems, Inc., 30700 Bainbridge Rd., Suite H, Solon, OH 44139 for \$595.00
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02937, s/n CA12733060310, acquired 10/28/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02940, s/n CA13013002010, acquired 01/14/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02941, s/n CA13033072910, acquired 01/14/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02965, s/n CA11294043110, acquired 10/15/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02966, s/n CA11274006310, acquired 10/15/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02967, s/n CA11124047110, acquired 10/15/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02969, s/n CA11294040710, acquired 10/15/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02970, s/n CA1124048310, acquired 10/15/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02971, s/n CA11384023810, acquired 10/15/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02973, s/n CA11334010710, acquired 10/15/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Sierra Wireless GX440 VZW Modem, c/n B236-02974, s/n CA11384015110, acquired 10/15/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$720.57
- One (1) Johnson 53SL ES Mobile Radio, c/n B601-02024, s/n 5377H4008T72367, acquired 04/01/2009 from Bolay Mobilecom, Inc., 641 Villa, Oklahoma City, OK 73118 for \$2,671.50
- One (1) Johnson 53SL ES Mobile Radio, c/n B601-02040, s/n 5377H4208T72540, acquired 04/01/2009 from Bolay Mobilecom, Inc., 641 Villa, Oklahoma City, OK 73118 for \$2,671.50
- One (1) Johnson 53SL ES Mobile Radio, c/n B601-02041, s/n 5377H4208T72543, acquired 04/01/2009 from Bolay Mobilecom, Inc., 641 Villa, Oklahoma City, OK 73118 for \$2,671.50

- One (1) Johnson 5300 Mobile Radio, c/n B601-02059, s/n 5377H4208T72094, acquired 04/01/2009 from Bolay Mobilecom, Inc., 641 Villa, Oklahoma City, OK 73118 for \$3,646.50
- One (1) Johnson 5300 Mobile Radio, c/n B601-02067, s/n 5377H4208T72371, acquired 04/01/2009 from Bolay Mobilecom, Inc., 641 Villa, Oklahoma City, OK 73118 for \$3,646.50
- One (1) EF Johnson UHF Radio, c/n B601-02102, acquired 11/04/2009 from EF Johnson, 3900 NW 12<sup>th</sup> St., Suite 200, Lincoln, NE 68521 for \$2,600.00
- One (1) Sierra Wireless MP8811CD-D Cellular Modem, c/n B601-02111, acquired 12/2/2009 from AT&T Mobility, 9020 N. May Ave, Suite 130, Oklahoma City, OK 73134 for \$720.00
- One (1) Sierra Wireless MP890 Modem, c/n B601-02154, s/n B651410009210, acquired 03/22/2011 from USAT Corporation, PO Box 9334, Chapel Hill, NC 27515 for \$781.35
- One (1) Sierra Wireless MP890 Modem, c/n B601-02158, s/n B651410009510, acquired 03/22/2011 from USAT Corporation, PO Box 9334, Chapel Hill, NC 27515 for \$781.35
- One (1) Tellular ixed Wireless GSM, c/n B602-00188, acquired 02/15/2005 from for \$503.00
- One (1) Tellular ixed Wireless GSM, c/n B602-00190, acquired 02/15/2005 from for \$503.00
- One (1) Ultra Kimono Bite Suit, c/n B615-00483, acquired 03/17/2005 from for \$1,449.00
- One (1) GPS Ruggedized Modem, c/n B646-00592, s/n B652388003910, acquired 12/18/2008 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$1,050.00
- One (1) GPS Ruggedized Modem, c/n B646-00596, s/n B652608001510, acquired 12/18/2008 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$1,050.00
- One (1) GPS Ruggedized Modem, c/n B646-00599, s/n B652598005310, acquired 12/18/2008 from CDW Government, Inc., 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 for \$1,050.00